8-1
Section Eight
Automatic Identification and Interface Products
Product Selection and Compatibility Guide 8-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Unattended Products
AdaptaScan Bar Code Readers 8-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
AtomScan+ Bar Code Readers 8-5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
AtomScan Bar Code Scanners 8-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Single- and Dual-Headed Enhanced Decoders
(Cat. Nos. 2755-DS, -DD)
Ordering Information
The Single- and Dual-Headed Decoders are available in different configurations.  To order a decoder with the desired options
factory installed �, use the following catalog number breakdown:
2755 -
D = Decoder
S = Single
D = Dual
1 = UL, NEMA Type 1. Used with Scanners
A = Standard Device
R1 = LCD Display, with Backlighting
B1 = I/O Board (no modules)
B2 = I/O Board, 3 modules
B5 = I/O Board, 1 NEMA Type 4 Connector/Cables
B6 = I/O Board, 2 NEMA Type 4 Connectors/Cables
B7 = I/O Board, 3 modules,
U = No Manual Included
Power Cords
Device Type
Scan Heads
Enclosure Type
Functions
Discrete I/O Options
Manual Language
Bulletin Number
Device Type LCD Display
2 NEMA Type 4 Connectors/Cables
= No Display
= No I/O Installed
Blank
Blank = English
Blank
Blank
P = Pharmacode Capability Included
Power Cords for NEMA Type 1
Blank
Power Cords for NEMA Type 4
= 120V ac, IEC 320, terminated plug prong, US style power cord
0 = No cord (user must supply)
1 = 240V ac, three-wire (US Color Code) un-terminated power cord
2 = 240V ac, three-wire (European Harmonized) un-terminated power cord �
= 120/240V ac, three wire (US Color Code) un-terminated power cord
0 = No cord (user must supply)
3 = 240V ac, three-wire (European Harmonized) un-terminated power cord �
having NEMA 1 connectors
4 = UL, NEMA Type 4. Used with Scanners
having NEMA 4 connectors
�
�
�
�
�
D S 1 A - 1 - U - B1 - R1
� If delivery time is critical, order stock decoders with user-installed option kits. See page 8-19.
� For applications that do not require special hardware, these fields are omitted. For example: A NEMA Type 1, Dual Scan Head Decoder with only an LCD display = 2755-DD1A-R1
� Two dc output modules and one dc input module.
� Decoder is not UL listed/CSA approved when used with the European Harmonized power cord.
8-13
Unattended Products
Single- and Dual-Headed Enhanced Decoders
(Cat. Nos. 2755-DS, -DD)
Cable Selection
Group Decoder/Scanner Combination Description Cable
Length
Catalog Number
2755
I NEMA Type 1 to LD4/LD8 Optional extension cable (10 ft. is hard-wired to the scanner) 4.57m (15 ft) -C15D1/
12.2m (40 ft) -C40D1
II NEMA Type 4 to LD4/LD8 Optional extension cable (10 ft. is hard-wired to the scanner) 4.57m (15 ft) -C15D4/
12.2m (40 ft) -C40D4
III NEMA Type 1 to L6S/L6R 1 Scanner cable 3.05m (10 ft) -CS10/ R
4.57m (15 ft) -CS15

8-19
Automatic Identification and Interface Products
Ordering Information
(Cat. No. 2755 Series)
AdaptaScan Bar Code Readers
AdaptaScan Reader, 300 scans/s 2755-SN3
AdaptaScan Reader, 500 scans/s 2755-SN5
AdaptaScan Reader, 800 scans/s 2755-SN8
Wiring base - U.S. version 2755-NB40
Wiring base - metric version 2755-NB41
Plastic window kit 2755-NW44
Glass window kit 2755-NW45
Power supply, 24V dc, 120V ac input/60 Hz 2755-PW46
Power supply, 24V dc, 240V ac input/50 Hz 2755-PW47
Mounting bracket kit 2755-NM42
Communication cable 2755-NC43
Configuration software 2755-ASN
Two dc output modules, 3 to 60V dc 2755-OB5S
Two dc output modules, 12 to 140V ac 2755-OA5S
Two ac output modules, 24 to 280V ac 2755-OM5S
Two dc input modules, 3.3 to 32V dc 2755-IB5S
Two ac/dc input modules, 90 to 140V dc or VRMS 2755-IA5S
Two ac/dc input modules, 180 to 280V dc or VRMS 2755-IM5S
AtomScan+ Bar Code Scanners
Single line scanner, straight ahead high density 2755-LS7-SA
Single line scanner, straight ahead low density 2755-LS7-SB
Raster scanner, straight ahead high density 2755-LS7-RA
Raster scanner, straight ahead low density 2755-LS7-RB
Single line scanner, right angle low density 2755-LS7-SBV
Raster scanner, right angle low density 2755-LS7-RBV
Interface with RS-232 and RS-485 communication 2755-LS7-IB1
Interface box, with RS-232 and RS-422
communication
2755-LS7-IB2
Power supply, 100-240Vac input, 50/60 Hz 2755-LS7-PW1
Mounting Plate for reader 2755-LS7-N1
AtomScan Bar Code Scanners
Linear scanner, high density 2755-L6SA
Raster scanner, high density 2755-L6RA
Linear scanner, medium to low density 2755-L6SB
Raster scanner, medium to low density 2755-L6RB
Mounting plate 2755-NM7
Scanner cable - 3.05m (10 ft) 2755-CS10
Scanner cable - 4.57m (15 ft) 2755-CS15
Adapter module for Enhanced Decoder connection 2755-NC18
High Performance VLD Bar Code Scanners
(2755-LD4, -LD8)
Linear scanner, 200 scans/s, NEMA Type 1
connector, short range
2755-LD4A1
Linear scanner, 200 scans/s, NEMA Type 4

8-20
Automatic Identification and Interface Products
Ordering Information
(Cat. No. 2708, 2755 and 2760 Series)
Hand-Held Scanners
Hand-Held Scanners — Cordless
Standard range, hand-held cordless scanner 2755-HCG-4
Long range, hand-held cordless scanner 2755-HCG-7
Base/interface unit, hand-held cordless scanner 2755-HCG-B
Interface cable, 1.8m (6 ft) - cordless base to IBM
XT/AT 5-pin DIN wedge
2755-HCC-BP1-06
Interface cable, 1.8m (6 ft) - cordless base to PS/2
6-pin mini-DIN wedge
2755-HCC-BP2-06
Interface cable, 1.8m (6 ft) - cordless base to
RS-232-C, DB25F, for DCE devices
2755-HCC-BR1-06
Interface cable, 1.8m (6 ft) - cordless base to
RS-232-C, DB25M, for DTE devices
2755-HCC-BR2-06
Interface cable, 1.8m (6 ft) - cordless base to DEC
VT2xx, 3xx, 4xx
2755-HCC-BV1-06
Cordless base power supply, 115/230V ac 2755-HCP-D1
Battery pack, hand-held cordless scanner 2755-HCP-B1
4-slot desk mount universal rapid battery charger
(requires four 2755-HCP-B3)
2755-HCP-B2
Battery mounting adapter for universal battery
charger
2755-HCP-B3
Protective boot, hand-held cordless scanner 2755-HCN-H1
Holster, hand-held cordless scanner 2755-HCN-H2
Belt clip, hand-held cordless scanner 2755-HCN-H3
Hand-Held Scanners - Undecoded
Standard range, hand-held undecoded scanner 2755-HUG-4
Extended range, hand-held undecoded scanner 2755-HUG-9
Cable, hand-held undecoded scanner to A-B
decoder 2.4m (8 ft)
2755-HUC-GA1-08
Cable, hand-held undecoded scanner to A-B
decoder 4.6m (15 ft)
2755-HUC-GA1-15
Cable, hand-held undecoded scanner to A-B
decoder 6.1m (20 ft)
2755-HUC-GA1-20
Hand-Held Scanner — Decoded
Standard range, hand-held fuzzy logic decoded
scanner
2755-HDG-4
Cable, hand-held decoded scanner to Synapse
2.4m (8 ft)
2755-HDC-GS1-08
Cable, hand-held decoded scanner to Synapse
6.1m (20 ft)
2755-HDC-GS1-20
Cable, AdaptaScan pass-through 2.4m (8 ft) 2755-HDC-GA2-08
Hand-Held Scanner — Two-dimensional
Standard range, hand-held two-dimensional
decoded scanner
2755-HTG-4